
第 14 回 西オーストラリア州語学研修 July 31 – August 15, 2017 

 

Date Day Activity 

31  July Monday Shikisai group leave Kansai International Airport at 10:00 and arrive in Perth 

on CX171 at 10:00 on 1 August. 

 

1 August  Tuesday 

 

Bus to KSHS. Meet host students at Main Car Park at 1pm. Welcome 

ceremony in the Performing Arts Centre from 2 pm. Spend the day at school 

and evening with host families. 

 

2 August Wednesday 

 

All students attend regular classes. Visit the 

school canteen at first lunch with host student. 

Art class 

3 August Thursday 

 

Students to meet in library at 8.30am 

and work on English diary. Walk to 

school farm and make scones. (9.30-

11.30am) Eat lunch at the farm. 

Afterwards visit Cohuna Koala Park by 

bus (1.00) and interact with Australia 

animals. 

 



4 August Friday 

 

Students to meet in library at 8.30am 

and work on English diary. Full day train 

excursion to City of Perth including Kings 

Park & Walkway, London Court and the 

Perth Mint. (12.30pm) 

 

5 August Saturday 

 

All students to attend camp at Point 

Walter - Drop off 1.00pm. Students will 

be involved in team building and flying 

fox activities from 1.30pm. Dinner 6pm 

then games. 

6 August Sunday 

 

Overnight at Pt Walter. Approximately 30 students 

3 adults Nature walk followed by friendly soccer 

match. BBQ lunch provided. All students to be 

picked up at 2pm. 

 

7 August Monday All students attend regular classes. 

 

8 August Tuesday 

 

Students to meet in library at 8.30am. School bus 

to Swan Valley visiting Mondo Nougat & 

Chocolate, Supa Golf (11.00) and Yahava 

Koffeeworks. 

 

9 August Wednesday 

 

All students attend regular classes. 

Movie excursion to Hoyts.  

  



10 August Thursday 

 

Students to meet in library at 8.30am and 

work on English diary. Depart school for 

Maritime Museum (9.30) in Fremantle. 

Captain Cook Cruise (12.45pm) to City then 

return by school bus. 

 

11 August Friday 

 

Students to meet in library at 8.30am and 

have English lesson (S1) and computing 

session (S2) in the Curtin Track room.  

ALL students walk to Sizzlers for lunch 

(12.45) and visit the Spud Shed to buy 

souvenirs before returning to KSHS 

12 August Saturday 

 

Spend day with host family 

13 August Sunday 

 

Spend day with host family. 

14 August Monday 

 

Students to meet in library at 8.30am and work on diary & speech comp. 

Session 3 speech competition (Curtin Track) 

Final lunch in the Boardroom from 1pm. Farewell Pizza party at the farm 

from 4pm. Students depart school by bus at 7pm.Visitor’s plane leaves 

International Airport at 12am. 

 

15 August Tuesday Students arrive back in Japan at Kanai airport at 

15:00 and reach Himeji at 17:30. 

 


